Rev.2.00,  Oct.06.2003,  page 1 of 23
HM62V16100I Series
Wide Temperature Range Version
16 M SRAM (1-Mword × 16-bit)
REJ03C0060-0200Z
Rev. 2.00
Oct.06.2003
Description

HM62V16100I Series
Rev.2.00,  Oct.06.2003,  page 2 of 23
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HM62V16100LTI-4 45 ns 48-pin plastic TSOPI (normal-bend type) (TFP-48DA)
HM62V16100LTI-4SL 45 ns
HM62V16100LTI-5SL 55 ns
HM62V16100LBPI-4 45 ns 48-bump CSP with 0.75 mm bump pitch (TBP-48F)
HM62V16100LBPI-4SL 45 ns
HM62V16100LBPI-5SL 55 ns
HM62V16100I Series
Rev.2.00,  Oct.06.2003,  page 3 of 23
Pin Arrangement
1
2